TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLNA-4G8G-42-4D5DB-10BBM-SFF
Tested by: Randy Combs
Reported by: Noor Azhar
Date: Sep 23rd 2024
Quantic PMI Model PLNA-4G8G-42-4D5DB-10BBM-SFF is a Low Noise Amplifier that
operates over the 4 to 8 GHz frequency range. This unit offers +39 dB to +45 dB of
gain while maintaining a ±2.5 dB flatness.
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 1 of 6
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLNA-4G8G-42-4D5DB-10BBM-SFF
PRODUCT FEATURE
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 2 of 6
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLNA-4G8G-42-4D5DB-10BBM-SFF
+12 VDC
RF Off:217 mA
+12 VDC
RF Off:230 mA
2.6 dB
See Plot
2.5 dB
See Plot
2.9 dB
See Plot
+8.51dBc Min
+10.5dBc Max
See Plot
+8.43dBc Min
+10.52dBc Max
See Plot
-15.8 dBc
+8.56dBc Min
+10.52dBc Max
See Plot
-19.2 dBc -17.5 dBc
1.58:1 In
1.37:1 Out
See Plot
1.62:1 In
1.38:1 Out
See Plot
1.56:1 In
1.37:1 Out
See Plot
-9.5dB
See Plot
-6.9dB
See Plot
-15.8dB
See Plot
RF On:322 mA RF On:325 mARF On:330 mA
0°C +70°C
4.0 - 8.0 GHz
±1.16 dB
See Plot
-11 dBc
(GOAL -13 dBc)
2.0:1 Max
+12 VDC @ 420 mA
Max
+25°C
+12 VDC
RF Off:226 mA
SPECIFIED VALUE
4.0 - 8.0 GHz
±2.5 dB Max
4.5 dB Max
+8 dBc Min
 +12 dBm Max
0 dB Max
DC Power Supply
VSWR (IN/OUT)
+44 dB Max
+42.4 dB Min
See Plot
PARAMETERS
Frequency Range
Gain Flatness
Noise Figure
Test Results
4.0 - 8.0 GHz
+45 dB Max
+39 dB Min
+44.7 dB Max
+43.3 dB Min
See Plot
+44.7 dB Max
+43.1 dB Min
See Plot
4.0 - 8.0 GHz
Gain (Min-Max)
Saturated Output Power
Harmonics at +5 dBm
Input
Gain at 10 GHz
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
5
6
7
8
9
TEST
ITEM NO.
1
2
3
4
Page 3 of 6
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLNA-4G8G-42-4D5DB-10BBM-SFF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
4 5 6 7 8
G
ai
n
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Gain
+25°C
0°C
+70°C
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
4
4.5
5
4 5 6 7 8
N
o
is
e
 F
ig
u
re
  (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Noise Figure
+25°C
0°C
+70°C
-2.5
-2
-1.5
-1
-0.5
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
4 5 6 7 8G
ai
n
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Gain Flatness
+25°C
0°C
+70°C
Page 4 of 6
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLNA-4G8G-42-4D5DB-10BBM-SFF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
4 5 6 7 8
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
m
)
Frequency (GHz)
PSAT
+25°C
0°C
+70°C
1
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2
2.2
2.4
4 5 6 7 8
V
SW
R
 :
1
Frequency (GHz)
INPUT VSWR
0°C
+70°C
1
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2
2.2
2.4
4 5 6 7 8
V
SW
R
 :
1
Frequency (GHz)
OUTPUT VSWR
+25°C
0°C
+70°C
Page 5 of 6
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLNA-4G8G-42-4D5DB-10BBM-SFF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
-15
-5
5
15
25
35
45
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
G
ai
n
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Gain @ 10GHz
+25°C
0°C
+70°C
Page 6 of 6